505206696 11/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5253464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM "AVITA MEDICAL LTD." TO "AVITA MEDICAL LTD" previously recorded on Reel 037086 Frame 0079. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW PERRY QUICK	05/08/2013
DAVID ALLEN FENCIL	05/08/2013
WILLIAM FORD DOLPHIN	05/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVITA MEDICAL LTD
Street Address:	28159 AVENUE STANFORD, SUITE 220
City:	VALENCIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14776038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 843-5781

Email: zIPPatentDocketingMailboxUS@cooley.com, kcheung@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AVTA-003/01US 317299-2060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE HSU
SIGNATURE:	/Candice Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018

Total Attachments: 12

source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment inventors to Avita incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047649 FRAME: 0042

505206696

source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page2.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page3.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page4.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page5.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page7.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page8.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page9.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page10.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page11.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page11.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page11.tif source=AVTA-00300US Corrective Assignment_inventors to Avita_incl orig cover sheet and assignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 047649 FRAME: 0043

503576560 11/19/2015

EPAS ID: PAT3623188

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW PERRY QUICK	05/08/2013
DAVID ALLEN FENCIL	05/08/2013
WILLIAM FORD DOLPHIN	05/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVITA MEDICAL LTD.
Street Address:	UNIT B1, BEECH HOUSE
Internal Address:	MELBOURN SCIENCE PARK, CAMBRIDGE ROAD
City:	MELBOURN, ROYSTON HERTS
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SG8 6HB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14776038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173106000

Email: bosipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FANG XIE

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127630-010607/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FANG XIE
SIGNATURE:	/Fang Xie, Reg. No. L0591/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=010607Assignment#page1.tif source=010607Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503576560 REEL: 037080 FRAME: 00749

source=010607Assignment#page3.tif
source=010607Assignment#page4.tif
source=010607Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 037080 FRAME: 0086 All changes reviewed and approved:

APQ: Initials Date PANN Zalo

DAF: Initials Date 1500247

WFD: Initials Date 11/20/18

and identified by

Attorney Docket No. 127630-010600/PRO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Andrew Perry Quick, David Allen Fencil and William Ford Dolphin have invented one or more inventions described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM

garden.		
e de la companya de La companya de la co	Attorney Docket No.	and/or executed by us on even date herewith and
room to be t	ned in the United States Patent Office;	
1000000		

Application No. 61/783,422 filed in the United States Patent Office on March 14, 2013; and

Avita Medical Ltd
WHEREAS, Avita Medical Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIONEE"), a corporation having a usual place

of business at 132-134 Hills Road, 1" Floor, Unex House, Cambridge CB2 8PA United Kingdom, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest we may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignce of our entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

PATENT REEL: 047649 FRAME: 0046

All changes reviewed and approved: APQ: Initials Date 14N8V25I8 DAF: Initials Date 15x022x18 WFD: Initials Date 11/20/18	
Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 127630-010600/PRO U.S. Application No. 61/783,422 Page 2 of 5	
AND, we hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or opposeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved.	other ed;
AND, we hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct seri number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of the assignment;	al is
AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trade Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.	:marl
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands-and affixed our seals on date(s) set forth below.	the
Inventor: Apdrew Perry Quick State/Commonwealth of California) County of Los Angels) 88	
On this day of	ay Francis
WITNESS .	
Witness Signature:	
Witness Name:	
Witness Date:	

PATENT REEL: 047649 FRAME: 0047

All changes reviewed and approved: APQ: Initials Of Date 1/1/W 2219 DAF: Initials Date 1500249 WFD: Initials Date 11/20/18		
Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 127630-010600/PRO U.S. Application No. 61/783,422 Page 3 of 5		
	Inventor:	David Allen Fencil
State/Commonwealth of (alforming) County of Lordey 2 &) 88		€
On this day of May personally appeared David Allen Féncil, proved which were California Driver's License preceding or attached document in my presence	r - 10 be the pe	me, the undersigned notary public, satisfactory evidence of identification, aron whose name is signed on the
ANDREW CARTER Commission # 1874174 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dac 21, 2013	<u>Undu</u> Notary Public My Commissis	2 <u>Ca. Xes</u> on Expires: <u>Duc. 21, 2013</u>
WITNESS		
Witness Signature:	75578750000	
Witness Name:		
18 (National PS. 18.		

All changes reviewed and approved: APQ: Initials <u>MI</u> Date <u>IHNOV 2518</u> DAF: Initials <u>VAF</u> Date <u>15 kW264</u> WFD: Initials <u>JED</u> Date <u>11/20/18</u>	
Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 127630-610600/PRO U.S. Application No. 61/783,422 Page 4 of 5	Inventor: William Ford Dolphin
State/Commonwealth of California) SS	
On this F day of May personally appeared William Ford Dolphin, pro which were California Driver's Licent preceding or attached document in my presence	2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, ved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the
ANDREW CARTER Commission # 1874174 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm Expires Dec 21, 2013	Notary Public My Commission Expires: Dec. 2/1/2018
WITNESS	
Witness Signature:	············
Witness Name:	······································
Witness Date:	

All changes reviewed and approved: APQ: Initials AV Date /4 NOV 2*19 DAF: Initials VAF Date 15 NOVAF WFD: Initials AR Date 11/20/18
Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 127630-010600/PRO U.S. Application No. 61/783,422 Page 5 of 5
8 May 2013
Assignee Signature Date
State/Commonwealth of County of)ss On this / day of // 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared // proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were California Actual License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
ANDREW CARTER Commission # 1874174 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2013
WIINESS
Witness Signature:
Witness Name:
Witness Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Andrew Perry Quick, David Allen Fencil and William Ford Dolphin have invented one or more inventions described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TISSUE PROCESSING AND PREPARATION OF CELL SUSPENSION THEREFROM

	and identified by				
about t	o be file	Attorney Docket No, and/or executed by us on even date herewith and d in the United States Patent Office;			
	\boxtimes	Application No. 61/783,422 filed in the United States Patent Office on March 14, 2013; and			
	ness at 1	EAS, Avita Medical Ltd. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a usual place 32-134 Hills Road, 1 st Floor, Unex House, Cambridge CB2 8PA United Kingdom, desires terest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;			

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest we may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

PATENT REEL: 0**3**70**8**0 FRAME: 0081 Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 127630-010600/PRO U.S. Application No. 61/783,422 Page 2 of 5

AND, we hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands-and affixed our seals on the date(s) set forth below.

	Inventor:	Andrew Perry Quick
State/Commonwealth of California) County of Los Angelis) ss		
On this 8 day of May personally appeared Andrew Perry Quick, prove which were Calfornia Driver's License preceding or attached document in my presence ANDREW CARTER Commission # 1874174 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2013	ed to me throug , to be the po	th satisfactory evidence of identification
WITNESS		
Witness Signature:		
Witness Name:	 -	
Witness Date:		

Inventor: David Allen Fencil
, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, I to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the c.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: Dec. 21, 2013

Witness Date:

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 127630-010600/PRO U.S. Application No. 61/783,422 Page 4 of 5 Inventor: William Ford Dolphin State/Commonwealth of California)
County of Los Angeles) ss On this 8 day of ______, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared William Ford Dolphin, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were California Driver's License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. Motary Public
My Commission Expires: Dec. 21, 2013 ANDREW CARTER Commission # 1874174 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2013 WITNESS Witness Signature: Witness Name:

Witness Date:

Joint Assignment Attorney Docket No. 127630-010600/PRO U.S. Application No. 61/783,422 Page 5 of 5 Assignee Signature		8 May Date	2013	
State/Commonwealth of) County of) s On this <u>f</u> day of <u>May</u> personally appeared <u>Pelphin</u> Ford, proved to were <u>California briver's License</u> attached document in my presence.	ss, 2013 to me throug, to be the	s, before me, the th satisfactory e person whose n	undersigned no vidence of ident ame is signed or	otary public, ification, which n the preceding o
ANDREW CARTER Commission # 1874174 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Dec 21, 2013	Notai	<i>Anshum (</i> y Public Commission Exp		2013
WITNESS				
Witness Signature:				
Witness Name:				
Witness Date:				

RECORDED: 11/29/2018

PATENT REEL: 037089 FRAME: 0085